## Express Mail Label No. EV 113901522 US

Form PTO 1595 RE 11 - 19 - 2	O.O. DEI ARTMERT OF COMMERCO						
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic						
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1022863	ed original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and Address of receiving party:						
Michael Grabert	Name: Keyotee, Inc.						
11/06/02	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: 6820 Cypress Point North, #25						
3. Nature of conveyance:	OSES SYPTOSO FOR THE THORWAY WEST						
Assignment   Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Austin State: TX Zip 78746						
Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached:  Yes  No						
Execution Date: November 6, 2002							
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu</li> </ol>	tion data of the application is Oatshey 1, 2003						
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s)						
Filed concurrently herewith	b. Tatent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached	!? □ Yes 区 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1						
Name: William N. Hulsey III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Hughes & Luce, LLP	□ Enclosed						
Tiogno a Edoc, EET	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800	Deposit account number: 50-1343     Deposit Account name: Hughes & Luce, LLP     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip 75201							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document.	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
// // N							
John Schell, Patent Agent  Name of Person Signing	November 6, 2002						
	ature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:3							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

11/18/2002 JJALLAH2 00000020 501343

10288914

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

013385.00012:143605.01

Attorney Docket No.: 13385:12 Page 1 of 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Michael Grabert, sell and assign to <u>Keyotee, Inc., a Delaware Corporation</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

## **APPARATUS FOR IMAGE PROJECTION**

invented by me as described in the application for United States patent

Executed concurrently herewith, or

**RECORDED: 11/06/2002** 

<b>u</b> .s	S. Serial No	o/,	, filed	, 2002		
includithered and a patent or assent expendent process applic Assign	ing all diving and all rice on said in signs and use of said in the sees any factions, malther, its such	isions, reissues ghts of priority and request any exprovements of agree that on Assignee, I will acts known to reall lawful pa ke all rightful of	s, continuation resulting from official whose resulting the request and communicate me respecting apers, executaths and genus, and nome	ns, continuation the filing of same duty it is to said without furthe to said Assignate all divisional inees to obtain	re in any and a cons-in-part, and id United States issue patents, the Assignee, or its represents and testical, continuing and enforce parts and enforce par	extensions application to issue any successors, but at the sentatives or fy in a legal and reissue to aid said
(1)	Signed at	l にいいと (city, state)		(date)		
			Mich	Michael R	the	

7

013385 80011-143575 01

11/06/02 WED 12:39AFE NO 5608] 図003

**REEL: 013489 FRAME: 0967**